### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Doc# 2202519036 Fee \$69.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

AFFIDAVIT FEE: \$2.00 KAREN A. YARBROUGH COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 01/25/2022 11:29 AM PG: 1 OF 10

Commitment Number: 210193319, 210192836, 210192953, 210192907, 210193196, 210192208, 210193052, 210193050, 210192864, 210193055
Seller's Loan Number: / GIL1339, HBIL1028, HBIL1039, HBIL1000, HBIL1025, LGIL1334, HBIL1044, HBIL1046, HBIL1004, HBIL1035

This instrument prepared by: Ross M. Rosenberg, Esq., Rosenberg LPA, Attorneys At Law, 9078 Union Centre Blvd., Suite 350, West Chester, Ohio 45069 (513) 247-9605.

After Recording Return To: ServiceLink, LLC 1400 Cherrington Parkway Moon Township, PA 15108

Mail Tax Statements To: Midway Exchange Borrower 3, LLC: 3505 Koger Blvd., Suite 400, Duluth, GA 30096

# PROPERTY APPRAISAL (TAX/APN) PARCEL IDENTIFY ATION NUMBER SEE EXHIBIT A

### GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Exempt: Section: 35 ILCS 200/31-45(e): Deeds or trust documents where the actual consideration is less than \$100

ARLP REO 400, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, whose mailing address is 3505 Koger Blvd., Suite 400, Duluth, GA 30096, hereinafter grantor, for \$10.00 (Ten Dollars and Zero Cents) in consideration paid, grants, with general warranty covenants to Midway Exchange Borrower 9, LLC, hereinafter grantee, whose tax mailing address is 3505 Koger Blvd., Suite 400, Duluth, GA 30096, the following real property:

SEE EXHIBIT A

Property Address is: SEE EXHIBIT A

2202519036 Page: 2 of 10

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

SEE EXHIBIT A Property Address is: SEE EXHIBIT A
Prior instrument reference:
Seller makes no representations or warranties, of any kind or nature whatsoever, other than those set out above, whether expressed, implied, implied by law, or otherwise, concerning the condition of the title of the property prior to the date the seller acquired title.
The real property described above is conveyed subject to general warranty covenants, the following: All easements, covenants, conditions and restrictions of record; All legal highways; Zoning, building and other laws, ordinances and regulations; Real estate taxes and assessments not yet due and payable. Rights of tenants in possession.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same together with all and singular the appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any wise appertaining, and all the estate, right, title interest, lien equity and claim whatsoever of the said grantor, either in law or equity, to the only proper use, benefit and behalf of the grantee forever.
Executed by the undersigned on October 19, 2021:
ARLP REO 400, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liab lity Company
By:
Name: Turn's Le Cfit ster
Its: Authorized Signatury
STATE OF MAN COUNTY ON Behalf of ARL' REO 400, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company who is personally known to me or has produced as identification, and furthermore, the aforementioned person has acknowledged that his/her signature was his/her free and voluntary act for the purposes set forth in this instrument.  JACKLYN ARMSTRONG Notary Public - State of Arizona PINAL COUNTY Commission # 586870 Expires August 18, 2024

2202519036 Page: 3 of 10

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

MUNICIPAL TRANSFER STAMP (If Required)

COUNTY/ILLINOIS TRANSFER STAMP (If Required)

Office

EXEMPT under provisions of Paragraph e Section 31-45, Property Tax Code.

Date: 10/19/2021

Buyer, Seller or Representative

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in land trust is either a natural person, and Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated	<u>uut</u>	19	_, 20 <u>२</u> ]_				
TAL							
Signature of Or	rantor or Ag	gent					
					JACKI VN	ARMSTRONG	1
Subscribed and		_		A REAL	Wolary Public	<ul> <li>State of Arizonal</li> </ul>	İ
Me by the said	eriani	-CY	_		Y E TINAL	COUNTY on # 586870	
this 19 day	of <u>000</u>		,	· INTO	Expires Au	gust 18, 2024	
20 <u>71</u> .							
NOTARY PUE	BLIC Q	T Pan	A	50	_		
		M. Dop	<del>\</del>	* - (			
		(',			\		
	$\vee$					)	
The Grantee or	his agent af	firms and verifies	that the na	me of the gra	antee shown	on the deed	or assignment of
beneficial inter	est in a lan	d trust is either a	na ural pe	rson, an Illi	nois corpora	ation or for	eign corporation
authorized to d	o business	or acquire and ho	ld titl : to	eal estate in	n Illinois a p	artnership	authorized to do
		ed as a person and	authorize o	l to do busin	ess or acquir	re and hold t	title to real estate
under the laws	of the State	of Illinois.		4			
/	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$	19 20	$\sim$ 1	'//x.			
Date	<u> </u>	191, 20	<u> २।</u>	1			
IN					0		
Signature of Gi	rantee or Ag	gent				TRONG	
					JACKLYN ARMO Notary Public - Statu		
Subscribed and	_				PINAL COU	ĮTY	
Me by the said					Commission # 5 Expires August 1	18, 2524	
This 19 da	y of _ <i>OC</i>	<u>r</u> ,		<u> </u>			
20 <u>2\</u> .	,	2					20
Nome and all		1		1		·	
NOTARY PUE	SLIC	faither		<del>  \\(</del>	\	`	0
NOTE: A		/ 	f-l+-	.t.a		) dantitu af a	rontoo shall ba
		howingly submits reanor for the firs					
		r ABI to be recor-					
OTICHSES. (Wildl	on to acca o	4 VDI 10 DE IECOL	aça ili CUL	ik County, II	HILLOID II CYC	mpe unuci j	21041310113-01

Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

2202519036 Page: 5 of 10

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### **EXHIBIT A**

UNIT 924-215 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN 924 RIDGE SQUARE AT THE TERRACE OF ELK GROVE VILLAGE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0607531103, IN SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 924 RIDGE SQUARE 215, ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL, 60007 TAX PARCEL ID/APN: 08-33-101-072-1035

LOT 5 IN FM FETTS RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 28, 29, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, AND 36 IN SUBBLOCK 19 OF MONTROSE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST ¼ AND THE NORTH ½ OF THE SOUTHWEST ¼ OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AND THE EAST ½ OF LOT 1 OF A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH ½ OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TAX ID: 13-15-114-036-0000

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 4416 W WILSON AVE. # G, CHICAGO, IL 60630

LOT 17 IN FEATHER CREEK UNIT II, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST HALF OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED NOVEMBER 27, 1996 AS DOCUMENT NO. 96904721, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 5522 RAVEN DR, MATTESON, iL, 60443 TAX ID: 31-16-309-060-0000

LOT 139, EXCEPT THE SOUTHERLY 2.00 FEET (AS MEASURED ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE THEREOF) IN PROVIDENCE MANOR PHASE FOUR, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, KANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAST THEREOF, RECORDED JULY 16, 2004 AS DOCUMENT NO. 0419734011 IN COOK COUNTY PLINOIS.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 51 MANOR DR. MATTESON, IL 60443 TAX ID: 31-16-109-024-0000

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: UNIT 3-120 IN FOREST TRAIL CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: PART OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 SOUTH OF CENTER LINE OF ARCHER AVENUE OF SECTION 34, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "D" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP FOR FOREST TRAIL CONDOMINIUMS REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY,

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT LR3186561, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 8000 ARCHER AVE. APT. A120, WILLOW SPRINGS, IL 60480 TAX PARCEL ID/APN: 18-34-101-026-1100

PARCEL I: UNIT 120 LEAVITT-302 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE ANTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, WHICH UNIT AND COMMON ELEMENTS ARE COMPRISED OF: (A) LEASEHOLD ESTATE CREATED BY GROUND LEASE DATED AS OF DECEMBER 1, 2005 BETWEEN CHICAGO HOUSING AUTHORITY, AN ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, LANDLORD, AND WHP HOMES, LLC, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, TENANT, RECORDED DECEMBER 15, 2005 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0534945065, DEMISING AND LEASING FOR A TERM OF 99 YEARS EXPIRING ON NOVEMBER 30, 2104. THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCELS AND (B) OWNERSHIP OF THE BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED ON THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND: PARCEL 1: LOT6, THE WEST 1/2 OF LOT 10, THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 10 AND LOT 12 'N' BELL RESUBDIVISION, BEING A RESUBDIVISION AND CONSOLIDATION OF PART OF CAMPBELL'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 55 AND WILSO AND BATES' SUBDIVISION IN CAMPBELL'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 55, INCLUDING THE EAST-WEST VACATED ALLEY AND VACATED WEST MAYPOLE AVENUE IN SAID BLOCK 55, IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUE DIVISION OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF SAID BELL RESUBDIVISION RECORDED NOVEMBER 7, 2002 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0021230661. PARCEL 2: LOT 6 IN MAYPOLE RESUBDIVISION, BEING A RESUBDIVISION AND CONSOLIDATION IN IN BLOCKS 2 AND 3 IN PAGE AND WOOD'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 50, 63 AND 64, AND IN THE SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 5 AND 6 IN SAID BLOCK 3 IN PAGE AND WOOD'S SUBDIVISION, INCLUDING THE EAST-WEST VACATED ALLEYS AND VACATED WEST MAYPOLE AVENUE, IN THE CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF SAID MAYPOLE RESULDIVISION RECORDED NOVEMBER 7, 2002 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0021230668. PARCEL 3: EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF LOTS 10 AND 12 OF PARCEL 1 FOR PARKING AND INGRESS AND EGRESS THERETO, AS CREATED, LIMITED AND DEFINED IN THE EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 1, 2005 AND RECORDED DECEMBER 15, 2005 AS DOCUMENT NO. 0534945066 BY AND BETWEEN WEST MAYPOLE, L.P., AN ILLINOIS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, AND WHP HOMES, LLC, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, OVER AND ACROSS THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PREMISES, TO WIT: THE NORTH 26.67 FEET OF THE SOUTH 36.23 FEET OF THE WEST 18.00 FEET OF THE EAST 19.60 FEET OF LOT 11 IN BELL RESUBDIVISION AFORESAID (BENEFITTING LOT 12); THE NORTH 18.00 FEET OF THE SOUTH 27.26 FEET OF THE EAST 17.50 FEET OF THE WEST 18.00 FEET OF LOT 11 IN BELL RESUBDIVISION AFORESAID (BENEFITTING LOT 10); THE WEST 17.92 FEET OF THE EAST 40.22 FEET OF THE NORTH 17.92 FEET OF THE SOUTH 55.33 FEET OF LOT IN BELL RESUBDIVISION AFORESAID (BENEFITTING LOT 10); AND THOSE PARTS OF SAID LOTS 9 AND 11 DESCRIBED IN SECTION 3.1(C) OF THE AGREEMENT (FOR ACCESS ONLY AS DEFINED THEREIN) IN WESTHAVEN PARK HOMES CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 0626931025, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, IN

2202519036 Page: 7 of 10

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 11: EXCLUSIVE USE FOR PARKING IN AND TO PARKING SPACE NO. P16, LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AS SET FORTH AND DEFINED IN SAID DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM AND SURVEY ATTACHED THERETO, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TAX PARCEL ID/APN: 17-07-321-047-0000 AND 17-07-321-048-1008

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 120 N LEAVITT ST. UNIT 302, CHICAGO, IL 60612

LOT 75 IN THE POINTE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH. RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED APRIL 4, 2005 AS DOCUMENT 0509444003, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 6424 PASTURE SIDE TRL., MATTESON, IL 60443

TAX PARCEL ID/APN: 31-19-410-028-0000

LOT 91 IN THE POINTE, 35 ING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED APRIL 4, 2005 AS DOCUMENT 0509444003, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 6420 SOUTH PRIDLE PATH DR., MATTESON, IL 60443

TAX PARCEL ID/APN: 31-19-408-005-0000

LOT 414 WOODGATE GREEN, UNIT NUMBER 3, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, AND PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, CANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED OCTOBER 13, 1972, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22083599 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 48 PHEASANT ROAD, MATTESON, IL 60443. TAX PARCEL ID# 31-17-205-001-0000

LOT 75 IN THE POINTE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH. RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE. PLAT THEREOF RECORDED APRIL 4, 2005 AS DOCUMENT 0509444003, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

COMMONLY KNOWN AS 6501 OLD PLANK BLVD., MATTESON, IL, 60443

TAX ID 31-19-411-024-0000

2202519036 Page: 8 of 10

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

	UNUI I ICIAL COI I
State	of Hilmois Pennsylvania PLAT ACT AFFIDAVIT
Otato	SS.
Coun	nty of Allegheny
	JENNIFER M. DURKOS , being duly sworn on oath, states that &c resides
at of the	. That the attached deed is not in violation of 765 ILCS 205/1 for one e following reasons:
$\binom{1}{1}$	Said Act is not applicable as the grantors own no adjoining property to the premises described in said deed;
	- OR -
	the conveyance falls in one of the following exemptions as shown by Amended Act which became effective July 17, 1959.
2.	The division or subdivision of the land into parcels or tracts of five acres or more in size which does not involve any new streets or easements of access.
3.	The divisions of lots or blocks of less than one acre in any recorded subdivision which does not involve any new streets or easements of access.
4.	The sale or exchange or parcels or rand between owners of adjoining and contiguous land.
5.	The conveyance of parcels of land or interests therein for use as right of way fro railroads or other public utility facilities, which does not involve any new streets or easements of access.
6.	The conveyance of land owned by a railroad or other public utility which does not involve any new streets or easements of access.
7.	The conveyance of land for highway or other public purposes or grants or conveyances relating to the dedication of land for public use or instruments relating to the vacation of land impressed with a public use.
8.	Conveyances made to correct descriptions in prior conveyances.
9.	The sale or exchange of parcels or tracts of land existing on the date of the americatory Act into no more than two parts and not involving any new streets or easements of access.
10.	The sale of a single lot of less than 5.0 acres from a larger tract when a survey is made by an inhois registered surveyor; provided, that this exemption shall not apply to the sale of any subsequent lots from the same larger tract of land, as determined by the dimensions and configuration of the larger tract on October 1, 1973, and provided also that this exemption does not invalidate any local requirements applicable to the subdivision of land. Amended by P.A. 80-318, 1 eff. October 1, 1977.
CIRC	LE THE NUMBER ABOVE WHICH IS APPLICABLE TO THE ATTACHED DEED.
	•

Affiant further state that SW makes this affidavit for the purpose of inducing the Clerk's Office of Cook County Illinois, to accept the attached deed for recording.

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me

is 11 day of NOVLMber, 20 2

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Heather L. Burroughs, Notary Public Allegheny County My commission expires March 13, 2022 Commission number 1328277

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

# **REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX**

CHICAGO:

DF00.0

24-Jan-2022

FIC 00:0

0.00

CTA:

₫ĠTAL:

0-155-516-560 13-15-114-036-0000 | 20220101606378

\* Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest du

2202519036 Page: 10 of 10

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

0.00

c w c

COUNTY: ILLINOIS: TOTAL:





TOTAL: 0.0 20220101606378 0-333-512-336

13-15-114-036-0000

.